FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651/0027	06-03-2005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
,/ ./. L		TAILM
3 (0	ALION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	PT0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type		ment(s) or copy(ies). σΩ
New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agree	ement 27
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		11,29
Document ID#	License Change of Na	me —
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	t Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Vladislav Vashchenko		Month Day Year 05/20/05
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Marcel ter Beek		05/23/05
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Semiconductor Co	prporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
· /		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2900 Semiconductor Drive		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) M/S D3-579		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	CA 9505	Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
` '		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
005 JBALIMAN 00000047 111,38221	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
021 \ 40.00 DP \		

Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C		ATION FOR CONTINUA ATENTS		ET	U.S Pai	S. Department of Commerce lent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa			Mark if addit	ional names of conveyir	ng parties atta	ched	Execution Date
Enter additional C		·					Month Day Year 05/20/05
Name (line 1) Po	eter J. Hopper						05/20/05
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (in a)							Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
							
Name (line 2)							,
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			Mark if additional nam	es of receivin	g partie	s attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(id	es)		•			
Name (line 1)						\Box	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						1	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
(<u></u>						must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)]	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)							
Address (inters		City		State/Country		Zip Code	9
Name (line 1)] [If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)						1	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
, ,						_	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)						}	attached. (Designation must
Acidress (line 2)]	be a separate document from Assignment)
Acidress (line 3)							
		ity		State/Country		Zip Co	ode
Application N			` '	Mark if additiona (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
	atent Applicatio			LOUNG! ENTER BOT	Patent		
[, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	·]		
					1		
L					J L		
[1	1		_
					,		
L	L			1	J L		
1							

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 408-667 1289
Name Jurgen Vollrath		
Address (line 1) 588 Sutter Street #531		
Address (line 2) San Francisco, CA		
Address (line 3) 94102		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	` ' ''''	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	· ·	· · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
L		
If this document is being filed together with a new_Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCI PCI	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	i): \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗶 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
,	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		
JURGEN VOLLEATH	1 Tolen	t 5/26/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		

05/15/2005 02:32 7043301036

HURSTVOLLRATH

PAGE 06/89

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	JCATION	Docket Number (Opti PO627	
Whereas, I, Vladislav Vashchenko	of National Sen	niconductor, h	ereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain n ESD CLAMPS AND NMOS ARRAYS WITH INCREA			
tor which an application for a United State Application Number Tor which an application for a United State Whereas, National Semiconductor	oforductor Dr., Mail Stop D	ed onherein ref	
"assignee" whose mailing address is \$5051-6090 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter			sde-
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of te		.00), the receipt whereo	fis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consi	ideration, I, the applica	nt, by these presents do sell,	asaign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and excl	usive right to the said i	evention in the United States	and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be	granted therefor in the United	States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Tra	temarks to leave said United	States
Patent to said assignes, of the entire right, title, a	and interest in and to th	e same, for his sole use and	behoof:
and for the use and behoof of his legal represent	tatives, to the full and o	f the term for which said Pate	ant may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woo	uld have been held by	ne had this assignment and :	sale not
been made. Executed this 20 Hz day	of Hou	20_05	y Comm. Bu
191 days	9)	2	1 2
State of Call Form SS: County of Standard said VI Defore me personally appeared said and soknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	edislay Va	(Signature) Shehen (Co	
day of Many 20 0 5	Da	(Notary Public)	wh

05/16/2005 02:32 7043381836

HURSTVOLLRATH

PAGE 07/08

ASS	IGNMENT OF	APPLICAT	ION		umber (Optional) 06277
Whereas, I, Marcel	ter Beek	of_	National Sem	lconductor	, hereafte
referred to as applican			•		
ESD CLAMPS AND NM	OS ARICA 13 WITH	INCREASEDE	LBCTRICAL OVE	KS I RESS ROBUST	VESS
	pplication for a Unit	ted States Pa	tent was filed on		
Application Nu	polication for a Uni	tod States Be	**************************************		and
'			tok (f Marz e⊻Acolle	74 UII	, and
Whereas, National S			- Dr. Mail Class D	3-579, Santa Clare.	herein referred t
"assignee" whose mail	ing address is <u>9505</u>	1-8090	r Dr., Mail Stop D	a-ere, Sanda Ciara,	is de-
sircus of acquiring the	entire right, title ar	nd interest in t	he same;		
Now, therefore, in cons	sideration of the su	ım of ten	dollars (\$_10	.00), the rece	ipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other	r good and valuabi	e consideratio	on, I, the applica	nt, by these prese	nts do eelf, assign
and transfer unto said	assignee the full a	nd exclusive r	ight to the said in	vention in the Uni	red States and th
entire right, title and int	erest in and to any	and all Paten	s which may be	granted therefor in	the United States
I hereby authorize and	request the Comi	missioner of F	Patents and Trac	lemarks to issue s	aid United States
Patent to said assigned	e, of the entire right	t, titie, and int	erest in and to th	e same, for his sol	e use and behoof
and for the use and bei	hoof of his legal re	presentatives	, to the full end o	f the term for which	h said Patent may
be granted, as fully and	d entirely as the sa	me would hav	e been held by n	ne had this assign	mont and sale no
been made.	\				
Executed this	2300	day of	May	20	05
at					
			200	12-	
State of Califor	mia 55:	_		(Signature)	
County of State (anneared said	Mari	سمل له	Root.	
and acknowledged the		nt to be his fre	e act and deed to	10 23md	\bigcirc
7		,	Kare.	~ L.	thex
Seal				(Notary Public)	

05/16/2005 02:32 7043381836

HURSTVOLLRATH

ASSIGNMENT C	F APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) PS 6 2 7 7
Whereas, I, Peter J. Hopper	of National Serr	niconductor hereal
referred to as applicant, have invented BSD CLAMPS AND NMOS ARRAYS WIT		
Application Number/		
X for which an application for a t	United States Patent was execute	ed on and
Whereas, National Semiconducto		herein referred
29 aserbba gniliam eachw "eenglasss"	900 Semiconductor Dr., Mail Stop D 8051-8090	is-579, Santa Clare, CA
strous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of tendollars (\$ 10).00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valu	able consideration, I, the applica	nt, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the ful	it and exclusive right to the said in	nvention in the United States and t
entire right, title and interest in and to a	any and all Patents which may be	granted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire r	ight, title, and interest in and to th	ne same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal	representatives, to the full end o	of the term for which eald Patent me
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by a	n else bna thamngices eidt bad em
been made.		
Executed this QOTH	dayofMAY	20_OSJ
at		
State of Californiass: County of San Hard County Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrudey of Man 2005		(Signature)
day of 11 ay 20 05	Kan	- Pho
Seal	4000	(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 05/26/2005